Elizabeth Sells Inc. - Opt-In and Opt-Out Agreement Date: October 1, 2024 This Opt-In and Opt-Out Agreement (the "Agreement") governs the communication and marketing practices between Elizabeth Sells Inc. ("we," "us," or "our") and the individual or entity subscribing to or opting out of our communication services (the "Customer," "you," or "your"). By opting in or out, you agree to the terms outlined below. ### **1. Opt-In Agreement** By opting in, you consent to receive marketing materials, updates, newsletters, and other communications from Elizabeth Sells Inc. These communications may include: - Promotional emails - Updates about products, services, or offers - Newsletters and company news - Special offers or discounts - Event invitations and announcements -Misc communications **How to Opt-In:** To opt-in to receive communications from Elizabeth Sells Inc., please check the box below: [] **Yes, I would like to receive marketing communications, updates, and promotions from Elizabeth Sells Inc.** You may unsubscribe or opt-out of receiving such communications at any time.

2. Opt-Out Agreement

or other promotional materials.
How to Opt-Out:
To opt-out of receiving communications, please check the box below:
[] **No, I do not wish to receive marketing communications, updates, or promotions from Elizabeth Sells Inc.**
Upon opting out, we will process your request and remove you from our marketing communication list within a reasonable time frame. However, please note that even if you opt out, we may still send you essential communications related to your account, services, or transactions with us that are not of a promotional nature.
3. Data Privacy and Security
Your personal information will be handled in accordance with our **Privacy Policy** [link to privacy policy]. We value your privacy and will never share your information with third parties for marketing purposes without your explicit consent.
4. Modifications to Communication Preferences
Elizabeth Sells Inc. reserves the right to update or modify this Agreement at any time. Any changes will be communicated to you, and your continued subscription to our communications after such modifications will be deemed acceptance of the updated terms.
5. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about opting in or opting out of communications, please contact us at:

You have the right to opt out or withdraw your consent from receiving any future communications from Elizabeth Sells Inc. at any time. If you choose to opt out, we will no longer send you marketing communications, newsletters,

Elizabeth Sells Inc.
15021 Ventura Blvd. Ste 508
Phone: 310-246-0888
Email: emarquart@elizabethsells.com
Acknowledgment:
By selecting the "Opt-In" or "Opt-Out" option above, you acknowledge that you have read and understand this
Agreement and agree to the terms set forth above.
[] **I agree to the terms of the Opt-In and Opt-Out Agreement** (Required).